
Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty 
(Andhra Pradesh Rural Poverty Reduction Project) 

(Regd.No.1311 of 2000) 
4th Floor, Hermitage Building, Hill fort Road, Hyderabad-4. 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present:B.Rajasekhar IAS. 

Proc.No. 5312/SERP/Insurance/Claims/2013                                              Date:11/12/2013 

 

Sub:- SERP-SSU-Settlement of Claims by LIC of India under various insurance schemes-

Transfer of Funds transfer to concerned Zilla Samakhya's/Nominee's  through 

EFMS– Sanction Accorded for an amount of Rs 58,39,840 - Orders Issued. 

**** 

      P & GS Unit, LIC of India, Hyderabad has settled the Claims under AABY, ABH-

GSCA, ABH-JBY, EGSNEW-POP, JBY-PWD, MGNREGS, RuralJby schemes amounting to 

Rs. 58,39,840 and released to CEO,SERP. The details of the claim amount sanctioned by the LIC 

are furnished hereunder. 

Cheque 

NO 

Cheque Date Transaction ID Transaction 

Date 

Scheme No of 

claims 

Cheque 

Amount 

9053 31/10/2013 000052405240605B1300008 05/11/2013 RuralJby 1 30000 

9055 31/10/2013 000052405240605B1300010 05/11/2013 JBY-PWD 5 150000 

9060 31/10/2013 000052405240605B1300015 05/11/2013 EGSNEW-POP 2 60000 

9062 31/10/2013 000052405240605B1300017 05/11/2013 ABH-JBY 16 520734 

9064 31/10/2013 000052405240605B1300019 05/11/2013 AABY 35 1050000 

9218 05/11/2013 000052405240606B1300189 06/11/2013 ABH-JBY 11 361914 

9431 09/11/2013 000052405240611B1300102 11/11/2013 JBY-PWD 1 30000 

9496 11/11/2013 000052405240612B1300068 12/11/2013 ABH-JBY 13 431865 

9497 11/11/2013 000052405240612B1300069 12/11/2013 RuralJby 1 30000 

9602 13/11/2013 000052405240616B1300036 16/11/2013 ABH-JBY 7 231035 

9609 13/11/2013 000052405240616B1300032 16/11/2013 JBY-PWD 4 120000 

9611 13/11/2013 000052405240616B1300034 16/11/2013 RuralJby 2 60000 

9659 16/11/2013 000052405240618B1300086 18/11/2013 RuralJby 1 30000 

9660 16/11/2013 000052405240618B1300077 18/11/2013 ABH-JBY 16 525195 

9741 18/11/2013 000052405240623B1300002 23/11/2013 AABY 22 660000 

9789 19/11/2013 000052405240623B1300008 23/11/2013 RuralJby 3 90000 

9791 19/11/2013 000052405240623B1300012 23/11/2013 ABH-JBY 19 624380 

9810 19/11/2013 000052405240623B1300010 23/11/2013 ABH-GSCA 1 4648 

9848 20/11/2013 000052405240623B1300036 23/11/2013 RuralJby 4 120000 

9851 20/11/2013 000052405240623B1300037 23/11/2013 JBY-PWD 2 60000 

9856 20/11/2013 000052405240623B1300040 23/11/2013 ABH-JBY 7 230069 

9858 20/11/2013 000052405240623B1300042 23/11/2013 AABY 14 420000 

     187 5839840 



The details of the Claims settled by LIC , Nominee Account Particulars and the amount 

to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1,2 & 3 respectively for transferring 

the claim amount of Rs 49,09,840 to the 187 Nominees Accounts directly and the Rs 9,30,000 to 

Zilla Samakhyas through EFMS. 

      In view of the above, sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of               

Rs. 58,39,840 /- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty 

only) to Nominees & Zilla Samkhyas as per the Annexure 2 & 3 enclosed. 

      The DDO, SERP is requested to prepare “Yourself cheque”   for Rs 58,39,840 from the 

funds available in  A/c No: 62061423184   SBH, Adarsh Nagar branch. 

                                                                                                                  Sd/- B.Rajasekhar 

Chief Executive officer 
To, 

The DDO,SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team  with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBH,Adarsh Nagar. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas to pay Rs.5000/- to the nominee if not paid already through Bimamitra. 
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No 
District licid claimcode Scheme Pname Amount 

1 Adilabad 296078 191302588 ABH-JBY Kallebai soyam 31389 

2 Adilabad 4800061 191302591 ABH-JBY adda Parvathi Bai 30804 

3 Adilabad 4794163 191302604 ABH-JBY todasam lingu baayi 31935 

4 Adilabad 2155255 191302651 ABH-JBY Paru Bai rathod 32264 

5 Adilabad 1843717 191302830 ABH-JBY Bhojamma allakonda 32970 

6 Adilabad 650840 191302781 ABH-JBY Gangu alle 32976 

7 Adilabad 3661068 191302750 ABH-JBY Ammakka sanke 33770 

8 Adilabad 3682450 191302835 ABH-JBY Rajavva kudurupaka 32988 

9 Adilabad 3709795 191302843 ABH-JBY Padma gangadari 32995 

10 Adilabad 4808635 191302670 ABH-JBY naitham Sarjubai 31937 

11 Adilabad 5000860 191302751 ABH-JBY kanka Gangu Bayi 30370 

12 Adilabad 3090846 191305344 AABY Banavath Savairam 30000 

13 Adilabad 3089094 191305339 AABY Gangadhari Chandraiah 30000 

14 Adilabad 235547 23191300208 RuralJby Marripelli Shanker goud 30000 

Adilabad District Total:  444398 

15 Chittoor 2523755 101304773 ABH-JBY Jamalbee shaik 33453 

16 Chittoor 1996912 101304598 ABH-JBY Lakshmidevi m 32975 

17 Chittoor 2007623 101304889 ABH-JBY Nagamma chandragiri 34827 

18 Chittoor 2527682 101304901 ABH-JBY Kattamma n 32981 

19 Chittoor 2021709 101304769 ABH-JBY Amasamma c 32979 

20 Chittoor 2529312 101304876 ABH-JBY Sumanjali a 32981 

21 Chittoor 235362 101304858 ABH-JBY Kameswari pulipati 32255 

22 Chittoor 396028 101304830 ABH-JBY Amaravati karavadi 32979 

23 Chittoor 2044834 101304898 ABH-JBY Rathnamma m 32987 

24 Chittoor 597738 101304885 ABH-JBY Kanakamma k 32985 

25 Chittoor 328306 101304767 ABH-JBY Lakshmamma k 32980 

26 Chittoor 1815829 101304693 ABH-JBY Gowri j 32275 

27 Chittoor 2052776 101304748 ABH-JBY Rajamma b 34823 

28 Chittoor 4673990 101304859 ABH-JBY c Pushpa 31943 

29 Chittoor 1818533 101304834 ABH-JBY Valliamma k 32979 

30 Chittoor 2051330 101304635 ABH-JBY Vijaya d 32981 

31 Chittoor 4680073 101304591 ABH-JBY m Thangamma 31940 

32 Chittoor 2061891 101304731 ABH-JBY Noorunnisa s 32888 

33 Chittoor 5263658 101307182 AABY Gurapu Amaranarayana 30000 

34 Chittoor 1935476 101307187 AABY Palebe Venkataramana 30000 

35 Chittoor 1973596 101306805 AABY Mutyala Surbramanyam 30000 

36 Chittoor 5307460 101307260 AABY Vemula Reddeppa 30000 
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37 Chittoor 5312967 101307073 AABY G Subramanyamsetti 30000 

38 Chittoor 5322709 101306996 AABY B Khadar Basha 30000 

39 Chittoor 5328916 101307250 AABY Periswami Gari Chinna Babu 30000 

40 Chittoor 4294874 101307266 AABY Ontipalli Thimappa 30000 

41 Chittoor 105056 23101300120 RuralJby Billuri Ramadevi 30000 

42 Chittoor 103310 23101300107 RuralJby SHAIK KHADERSGAREEF 30000 

43 Chittoor 110105 23101300112 RuralJby KANCHAM MANGAMMA 30000 

Chittoor District Total:  924211 

44 East Godavari 876086 041306801 ABH-JBY Mariyamma kadugula 32978 

45 East Godavari 883308 041306658 ABH-JBY Satyavathi mamidi 32977 

46 East Godavari 942954 041306796 ABH-JBY Gangatalli allu 32978 

47 East Godavari 946908 041306820 ABH-JBY Satyavathi boodina 31872 

48 East Godavari 2261025 041306653 ABH-JBY Raghupathi joga 32976 

49 East Godavari 3281817 041306536 ABH-JBY Parvathi balipati 32993 

50 East Godavari 3284831 041306590 ABH-JBY Chandra nallamilli 32606 

51 East Godavari 3285240 041306750 ABH-JBY Meerasuseela battu 32606 

52 East Godavari 318198 041306575 ABH-JBY Mangadevi mantena 32985 

53 East Godavari 500857 041309307 AABY Palivela Baburao 30000 

54 East Godavari 201782 31041311409 JBY-PWD 
TARIGOPULA 

AADINARAYANA 
30000 

55 East Godavari 244675 31041311392 JBY-PWD kayala pothuraju 30000 

56 East Godavari 200102 31041311426 JBY-PWD PEMMADI MANIKYAM 30000 

57 East Godavari 561745 041309517 AABY Chitturi Maridamma 30000 

58 East Godavari 43667 23041300041 RuralJby Pande Ramakrishna 30000 

East Godavari District Total:  474971 

59 Guntur 1261221 071302639 ABH-JBY Laxmi vadlamudi 32986 

60 Guntur 1536368 071308684 AABY Pole Dasu 30000 

61 Guntur 1482804 071308852 AABY Kothapalli Sambaiah 30000 

62 Guntur 4085842 071309370 AABY Annapu Reddy Koteswarao 30000 

Guntur District Total:  122986 

63 Karimnagar 3667158 201304361 ABH-JBY Laxmi piniti 34831 

64 Karimnagar 440533 201304314 ABH-JBY Shyamala odnala 30901 

65 Karimnagar 884814 201304352 ABH-JBY Padma madhadi 32973 

66 Karimnagar 4660846 201306374 AABY Gunni Muthemma 30000 

67 Karimnagar 5710702 201306665 AABY Vilsagaram Mallaiah 30000 

68 Karimnagar 3197632 201307014 AABY Kotagiri Anjaiah 30000 

69 Karimnagar 3180102 201306996 AABY Pusala Nambaiah 30000 
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70 Karimnagar 244282 31201311240 JBY-PWD Srinivas Madugula 30000 

71 Karimnagar 287528 23201300254 RuralJby selanki kishan 30000 

72 Karimnagar 255827 23201300294 RuralJby Pabbathi Mallavva 30000 

Karimnagar District Total:  308705 

73 Krishna 731715 061303693 ABH-JBY Naga Gowramma chellu 33439 

74 Krishna 865081 061303551 ABH-JBY Rajeswarai avanigadda 33762 

75 Krishna 1688466 061303663 ABH-JBY Laxmi tripuraneni 32257 

76 Krishna 1059283 061308412 AABY Sola Venkayya 30000 

77 Krishna 4033860 061309293 AABY Akkala Nagireddy 30000 

78 Krishna 1097358 061308876 AABY Laam Yesupaadam 30000 

79 Krishna 1195033 061309428 AABY Lakakulla Nirmala 30000 

80 Krishna 1204370 061308963 AABY Mootukuri Sudhakararao 30000 

Krishna District Total:  249458 

81 Kurnool 3570105 131303103 ABH-JBY Martamma buddavandla 32982 

82 Kurnool 1113213 131303254 ABH-JBY Rangamma kavali 33188 

83 Kurnool 5428829 131307024 AABY Vadde Karenna 30000 

84 Kurnool 5437422 131306926 AABY Molla Abdul Rahim 30000 

85 Kurnool 2482040 131306792 AABY Harijana Daaniyelu 30000 

86 Kurnool 2470211 131306583 AABY Nakka Ashanna 30000 

87 Kurnool 2506670 131306786 AABY Thalari Chandramouli 30000 

Kurnool District Total:  216170 

88 Mahabubnagar 706682 141303754 ABH-JBY Shankaramma naddi 33764 

Mahabubnagar District Total:  33764 

89 Medak 4359249 171303109 ABH-JBY Durgamma sale 32991 

90 Medak 3964751 171303075 ABH-JBY Mathadamma durgari 33188 

91 Medak 3186914 171302941 ABH-JBY Varalaxmi tangalapally 32197 

92 Medak 4775206 171302731 ABH-JBY bayagari manjula 31890 

93 Medak 2714576 171302891 ABH-JBY Rachamma gaury bai 32971 

94 Medak 2876955 171305237 AABY Barur Narsimulu 30000 

95 Medak 2910573 171305422 AABY Thati Nagabhushanam 30000 

Medak District Total:  223237 

96 Nalgonda 5027298 231303051 ABH-JBY banothu Gangamma 31700 

97 Nalgonda 2751078 231303159 ABH-JBY Chokli malotu 33376 

98 Nalgonda 5056864 231303066 ABH-GSCA kadari Jangamma 4648 

99 Nalgonda 104896 31231311360 JBY-PWD BABBURI NAGAMMA 30000 

100 Nalgonda 5846793 231307405 AABY Thatipamulu Srisailam 30000 

101 Nalgonda 4753476 231307408 AABY Kanukuntla Nagamallu 30000 
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102 Nalgonda 5849914 231307278 AABY Gaddam Balaiah 30000 

103 Nalgonda 3715614 231307139 AABY Dharavath Dharabaar 30000 

104 Nalgonda 136009 31231311358 JBY-PWD SAIDULU NARSING 30000 

105 Nalgonda 5880650 231307362 AABY Bandaru Lingaiah 30000 

106 Nalgonda 5881810 231306519 AABY Aavuladoddi Venkaiah 30000 

107 Nalgonda 5882803 231307248 AABY Banothu Puli 30000 

108 Nalgonda 354646 23231300146 RuralJby Gahttaiah Nomula 30000 

109 Nalgonda 362386 23231300139 RuralJby soudoju laxmanachary 30000 

Nalgonda District Total:  399724 

110 Nizamabad 116385 181303158 ABH-JBY Laxmi chinthakunta 32974 

111 Nizamabad 5604177 181305437 AABY Sernapally Pedda Gangaram 30000 

112 Nizamabad 3021341 181305167 AABY Dyavathi Pedda Gangaram 30000 

113 Nizamabad 5628555 181304774 AABY Suddevar Bhudevi 30000 

114 Nizamabad 3027486 181305494 AABY Singaram Lingavva 30000 

115 Nizamabad 207757 31181311268 JBY-PWD Devulla Srinivas 30000 

116 Nizamabad 4551030 181305362 AABY Kudali Rajaiah 30000 

117 Nizamabad 4559249 181305471 AABY Guliplly Ramesh 30000 

118 Nizamabad 805644 181200110 
EGSNEW-

POP 
kummari Narayana 30000 

119 Nizamabad 1160495 181300202 
EGSNEW-

POP 
Kududhula Kishan 30000 

120 Nizamabad 207887 23181300177 RuralJby Golla Narsimlu 30000 

121 Nizamabad 204662 23181300181 RuralJby Mangali Narsimlu 30000 

Nizamabad District Total:  362974 

122 Prakasam 1979581 081302725 ABH-JBY Lakshmamma thallapu reddy 32985 

123 Prakasam 1798315 081302663 ABH-JBY Atchamma neerudi 32985 

124 Prakasam 2923556 081302636 ABH-JBY samrajyam senivarapu 33464 

125 Prakasam 4636183 081302504 ABH-JBY maddumala Jayaprada 31947 

126 Prakasam 4129674 081302565 ABH-JBY Ashipoon shaik 32987 

127 Prakasam 3331234 081302502 ABH-JBY Venkata Ramana nuthakki 32987 

128 Prakasam 2930173 081302515 ABH-JBY Rajamma battula 32606 

129 Prakasam 1986904 081302653 ABH-JBY Padma chundoori 32974 

130 Prakasam 3996170 081302391 ABH-JBY Subbayamma madala 35574 

131 Prakasam 1062263 081302712 ABH-JBY Padma kommu 32609 

132 Prakasam 1253599 081302298 ABH-JBY Ramulu pabbathi 32982 

133 Prakasam 165087 31081311094 JBY-PWD Nandireddy Kasilakshamma 30000 

134 Prakasam 4177804 081306646 AABY Madduri Chinnavelugondaiah 30000 

135 Prakasam 4177464 081306707 AABY Nalabothula Narasamma 30000 
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136 Prakasam 1576832 081306440 AABY Pathan Mabusubhani 30000 

137 Prakasam 1559067 081306625 AABY Sanampudi Sambaiah 30000 

138 Prakasam 4146727 081306621 AABY Putta Nageswarrao 30000 

139 Prakasam 237321 31081311108 JBY-PWD Sandepagu Raja Shekar 30000 

140 Prakasam 5152403 081306704 AABY Medepalli Babu 30000 

141 Prakasam 4128819 081306609 AABY Gorrepati Shiivaiah 30000 

142 Prakasam 5153937 081306608 AABY 
Goli Venkata Rama Mohana 

Rao 
30000 

143 Prakasam 1649761 081306266 AABY Kornepati Israayelu 30000 

144 Prakasam 1646680 081306380 AABY Madduloori Srinivasarao 30000 

145 Prakasam 5167630 081306234 AABY Ala Nagesulu 30000 

146 Prakasam 180984 31081311092 JBY-PWD Pathapati Rataiah 30000 

147 Prakasam 145090 31081311102 JBY-PWD boppuri srinivasulu 30000 

148 Prakasam 5965021 081306638 AABY muTloori chinnasubbarao 30000 

Prakasam District Total:  844100 

149 Ranga Reddy 4756951 151302244 ABH-JBY aousa palli Sugunamma 31934 

150 Ranga Reddy 782674 151302174 ABH-JBY Ramulamma gajula 32981 

151 Ranga Reddy 3840510 151302060 ABH-JBY Chandraiah mekkonda 32994 

152 Ranga Reddy 27933 31151311390 JBY-PWD Buddi Prahaladha 30000 

Ranga Reddy District Total:  127909 

153 S.P.S Nellore 1834313 091307034 AABY Madigonda Sailamma 30000 

S.P.S Nellore District Total:  30000 

154 Srikakulam 565633 011304619 ABH-JBY Laxmi savara 32266 

155 Srikakulam 2899542 011304485 ABH-JBY Mahalaxmi manigama 33783 

156 Srikakulam 2903763 011304220 ABH-JBY Bhanurathi dakkata 33695 

157 Srikakulam 81213 011306483 AABY Tonangi Tavitayya 30000 

Srikakulam District Total:  129744 

158 Visakhapatnam 3263402 031304615 ABH-JBY appalanarasamma siyadri 32271 

Visakhapatnam District Total:  32271 

159 Warangal 318561 23211300384 RuralJby mahammad yakubjani 30000 

Warangal District Total:  30000 

160 West Godavari 3961602 051309862 AABY Thanuku Shekaru 30000 

161 West Godavari 850871 051309595 AABY 
Gandikota China 

Narasimhulu 
30000 

162 West Godavari 5038428 051309339 AABY Raju Kokkala 30000 

163 West Godavari 850321 051309815 AABY Kamkipati Venkateswarao 30000 

164 West Godavari 5040496 051309824 AABY Kadali Vanamurty 30000 

West Godavari District Total:  150000 
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165 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 65592 111302441 ABH-JBY Venkatasubbamma chakala 33181 

166 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2963323 111302380 ABH-JBY Subbamma satkari 33000 

167 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2078161 111302423 ABH-JBY Lakshmidevi manavasani 32984 

168 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 4980041 111302444 ABH-JBY kaamboti Parvathi 31694 

169 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 68206 111302434 ABH-JBY Venkta Subbamma vadla 32980 

170 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2969590 111302359 ABH-JBY Aadilakshumma dandu 32997 

171 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 4118012 111302419 ABH-JBY Balamma rajatota 34849 

172 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2092759 111302462 ABH-JBY Rangamma sriramma 32265 

173 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 3145927 111302445 ABH-JBY Parvatamma sudha 32993 

174 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 3946954 111302373 ABH-JBY Eswaramma pamula gari 32997 

175 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 3147370 111302362 ABH-JBY Dhanalakshmi Devi dudde 32997 

176 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 72119 111302439 ABH-JBY Aadilakshumma madika 32978 

177 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 3090456 111302367 ABH-JBY Gangulamma thotagalla 32931 

178 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2100562 111302438 ABH-JBY Subba Lakshumma golla puti 33767 

179 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 405069 111302400 ABH-JBY Mangamma alakunta 32605 

180 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2065296 111305082 AABY Kotakondu Hari 30000 

181 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 5349457 111305098 AABY Chinnagalla Obulesu 30000 

182 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 5349536 111304735 AABY Baladasari Shikamani 30000 

183 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2108988 111304998 AABY Penumadhii Madileti 30000 

184 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 5350388 111304818 AABY Badugu Venkataraju 30000 

185 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2115268 111304671 AABY Akumullla Gurrappa 30000 

186 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2112464 111304776 AABY Tharapili Lakshmi Narasaiah 30000 

187 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2078476 111304767 AABY Girapu Bala Nagaiah 30000 

Y.S.R(Kadapa) District Total:  735218 

Total Amount:  5839840 
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1 ABH-JBY 296078 Kallebai soyam Nominee 62256588907 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020479 26389.00 

2 ABH-JBY 4800061 adda Parvathi Bai Nominee 62013820166 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020479 25804.00 

3 ABH-JBY 4794163 todasam lingu baayi Nominee 79000035403 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730056 26935.00 

4 ABH-JBY 2155255 Paru Bai rathod Nominee 62013709839 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020479 27264.00 

5 ABH-JBY 1843717 Bhojamma allakonda Nominee 357502010013185 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0535753 27970.00 

6 ABH-JBY 650840 Gangu alle Nominee 62234713050 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020129 27976.00 

7 ABH-JBY 3661068 Ammakka sanke Nominee 041410100081844 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000414 28770.00 

8 ABH-JBY 3682450 Rajavva kudurupaka Nominee 62079310895 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020130 27988.00 

9 ABH-JBY 3709795 Padma gangadari Nominee 79017651119 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730074 27995.00 

10 ABH-JBY 4808635 naitham Sarjubai Nominee 79007005450 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730037 26937.00 

11 ABH-JBY 5000860 kanka Gangu Bayi Nominee 62220082685 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020121 25370.00 

12 AABY 3090846 Banavath Savairam Nominee 041410100082171 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000414 25000.00 

13 AABY 3089094 Gangadhari Chandraiah Nominee 62261192294 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020908 25000.00 

14 RuralJby 235547 Marripelli Shanker goud Nominee 20189531107 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006513 25000.00 

Adilabad District Total:  374398.00 

15 ABH-JBY 2523755 Jamalbee shaik Nominee 6028349402 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K203 28453.00 
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16 ABH-JBY 1996912 Lakshmidevi m Nominee 81373068 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 27975.00 

17 ABH-JBY 2007623 Nagamma chandragiri Nominee 015501000026329 
INDIAN 

OVERSEAS BANK 
IOBA0000155 29827.00 

18 ABH-JBY 2527682 Kattamma n Nominee 32013062206 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004724 27981.00 

19 ABH-JBY 2021709 Amasamma c Nominee 90417686 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 27979.00 

20 ABH-JBY 2529312 Sumanjali a Nominee 82972800 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 27981.00 

21 ABH-JBY 235362 Kameswari pulipati Nominee 32280578460 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002803 27255.00 

22 ABH-JBY 396028 Amaravati karavadi Nominee 32710250934 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002803 27979.00 

23 ABH-JBY 2044834 Rathnamma m Nominee 924319960 INDIAN BANK IDIB000S047 27987.00 

24 ABH-JBY 597738 Kanakamma k Nominee 6173251680 INDIAN BANK IDIB000D040 27985.00 

25 ABH-JBY 328306 Lakshmamma k Nominee 28943524 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 27980.00 

26 ABH-JBY 1815829 Gowri j Nominee 6020138657 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K028 27275.00 

27 ABH-JBY 2052776 Rajamma b Nominee 6052348034 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K028 29823.00 

28 ABH-JBY 4673990 c Pushpa Nominee 567596096 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K028 26943.00 

29 ABH-JBY 1818533 Valliamma k Nominee 784047184 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K028 27979.00 

30 ABH-JBY 2051330 Vijaya d Nominee 96172105 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 27981.00 

31 ABH-JBY 4680073 m Thangamma Nominee 30440286620 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000825 26940.00 

32 ABH-JBY 2061891 Noorunnisa s Nominee 90926080 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 27888.00 

33 AABY 5263658 Gurapu Amaranarayana Nominee 32971795142 STATE BANK OF SBIN0014169 25000.00 
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INDIA 

34 AABY 1935476 Palebe Venkataramana Nominee 983213851 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K059 25000.00 

35 AABY 1973596 Mutyala Surbramanyam Nominee 25374138 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

36 AABY 5307460 Vemula Reddeppa Nominee 11507218310 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006514 25000.00 

37 AABY 5312967 G Subramanyamsetti Nominee 96534496 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

38 AABY 5322709 B Khadar Basha Nominee 31387884895 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000266 25000.00 

39 AABY 5328916 
Periswami Gari Chinna 

Babu 
Nominee 93642202 

SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

40 AABY 4294874 Ontipalli Thimappa Nominee 28768437 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

41 RuralJby 105056 Billuri Ramadevi Nominee 93074610 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

42 RuralJby 103310 
SHAIK 

KHADERSGAREEF 
Nominee 93585161 

SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

43 RuralJby 110105 
KANCHAM 

MANGAMMA 
Nominee 24859181 

SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

Chittoor District Total:  779211.00 

44 ABH-JBY 876086 Mariyamma kadugula Nominee 328802010134405 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0532886 27978.00 

45 ABH-JBY 883308 Satyavathi mamidi Nominee 328802010008880 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0532886 27977.00 

46 ABH-JBY 942954 Gangatalli allu Nominee 445002010032971 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBINO544507 27978.00 

47 ABH-JBY 946908 Satyavathi boodina Nominee 865310110003936 BANK OF INDIA BKID0008653 26872.00 

48 ABH-JBY 2261025 Raghupathi joga Nominee 065110100022203 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000651 27976.00 
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49 ABH-JBY 3281817 Parvathi balipati Nominee 32544783733 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005883 27993.00 

50 ABH-JBY 3284831 Chandra nallamilli Nominee 6172143256 INDIAN BANK IDIB000P108 27606.00 

51 ABH-JBY 3285240 Meerasuseela battu Nominee 20134142172 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002794 27606.00 

52 ABH-JBY 318198 Mangadevi mantena Nominee 400302010004190 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0540030 27985.00 

53 AABY 500857 Palivela Baburao Nominee 62240424560 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020483 25000.00 

54 JBY-PWD 201782 
TARIGOPULA 

AADINARAYANA 
Nominee 20150559002 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002794 25000.00 

55 JBY-PWD 244675 kayala pothuraju Nominee 0441104000038173 IDBI LTD. IBKL0000441 25000.00 

56 JBY-PWD 200102 
PEMMADI 

MANIKYAM 
Nominee 32353596648 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003350 25000.00 

57 AABY 561745 Chitturi Maridamma Nominee 33167952070 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004433 25000.00 

58 RuralJby 43667 Pande Ramakrishna Nominee 090810100002926 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000908  25000.00 

East Godavari District Total:  399971.00 

59 ABH-JBY 1261221 Laxmi vadlamudi Nominee 20150872844 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002783 27986.00 

60 AABY 1536368 Pole Dasu Nominee 33245482638 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001923 25000.00 

61 AABY 1482804 Kothapalli Sambaiah Nominee 33362581396 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005641 25000.00 

62 AABY 4085842 
Annapu Reddy 

Koteswarao 
Nominee 018210100028766 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000381 25000.00 

Guntur District Total:  102986.00 

63 ABH-JBY 3667158 Laxmi piniti Nominee 32898412302 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0012945 29831.00 
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64 ABH-JBY 440533 Shyamala odnala Nominee 080410100034484 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000804 25901.00 

65 ABH-JBY 884814 Padma madhadi Nominee 074810100058891 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000748 27973.00 

66 AABY 4660846 Gunni Muthemma Nominee 62288640167 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020141 25000.00 

67 AABY 5710702 Vilsagaram Mallaiah Nominee 560846114 INDIAN BANK IDIB000P088 25000.00 

68 AABY 3197632 Kotagiri Anjaiah Nominee 62172258769 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020146 25000.00 

69 AABY 3180102 Pusala Nambaiah Nominee 79017957249 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
SBHY0RRDCGB 25000.00 

70 JBY-PWD 244282 Srinivas Madugula Nominee 62185278292 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020277 25000.00 

71 RuralJby 287528 selanki kishan Nominee 133610100024627 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001336 25000.00 

72 RuralJby 255827 Pabbathi Mallavva Nominee 073510100103261 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000735 25000.00 

Karimnagar District Total:  258705.00 

73 ABH-JBY 731715 Naga Gowramma chellu Nominee 62236538267 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001881 28439.00 

74 ABH-JBY 865081 Rajeswarai avanigadda Nominee 007410100066085 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000074 28762.00 

75 ABH-JBY 1688466 Laxmi tripuraneni Nominee 003610100050631 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000036 27257.00 

76 AABY 1059283 Sola Venkayya Nominee 33164914945 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014446 25000.00 

77 AABY 4033860 Akkala Nagireddy Nominee 443702010015895 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0544370 25000.00 

78 AABY 1097358 Laam Yesupaadam Nominee 16760100005824 
BANK OF 

BARODA 
BARB0UPPALU 25000.00 

79 AABY 1195033 Lakakulla Nirmala Nominee 945624572 INDIAN BANK IDIB000M043 25000.00 

80 AABY 1204370 
Mootukuri 

Sudhakararao 
Nominee 31810441604 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000874 25000.00 

Krishna District Total:  209458.00 

81 ABH-JBY 3570105 Martamma buddavandla Nominee 080510100002795 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000805 27982.00 
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82 ABH-JBY 1113213 Rangamma kavali Nominee 33872200005155 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003387 28188.00 

83 AABY 5428829 Vadde Karenna Nominee 0846101014373 CANARA BANK CNRB0000846 25000.00 

84 AABY 5437422 Molla Abdul Rahim Nominee 029410011004224 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000294 25000.00 

85 AABY 2482040 Harijana Daaniyelu Nominee 62107394946 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0021049 25000.00 

86 AABY 2470211 Nakka Ashanna Nominee 11581182292 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008796 25000.00 

87 AABY 2506670 Thalari Chandramouli Nominee 080510100011836 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000805 25000.00 

Kurnool District Total:  181170.00 

88 ABH-JBY 706682 Shankaramma naddi Nominee 62268226761 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020197 28764.00 

Mahabubnagar District Total:  28764.00 

89 ABH-JBY 4359249 Durgamma sale Nominee 140510100106541 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001405 27991.00 

90 ABH-JBY 3964751 Mathadamma durgari Nominee 73066193800 APGVB APGV8139 28188.00 

91 ABH-JBY 3186914 Varalaxmi tangalapally Nominee 078810100022920 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000788 27197.00 

92 ABH-JBY 4775206 bayagari manjula Nominee 30658203680 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006630 26890.00 

93 ABH-JBY 2714576 Rachamma gaury bai Nominee 34002200000078 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003400 27971.00 

94 AABY 2876955 Barur Narsimulu Nominee 1078680782 APGVB APGV8174 25000.00 

95 AABY 2910573 Thati Nagabhushanam Nominee 079610100026263 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000796 25000.00 

Medak District Total:  188237.00 

96 ABH-JBY 5027298 banothu Gangamma Nominee 73035876258 APGVB APGV006228 26700.00 

97 ABH-JBY 2751078 Chokli malotu Nominee 11609519785 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0009501 28376.00 

98 
ABH-

GSCA 
5056864 kadari Jangamma Nominee 73039023590 APGVB 6206 4648.00 

99 JBY-PWD 104896 
BABBURI 

NAGAMMA 
Nominee 62254024623 

STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020651 25000.00 
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100 AABY 5846793 Thatipamulu Srisailam Nominee 092210100050057 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000922 25000.00 

101 AABY 4753476 Kanukuntla Nagamallu Nominee 73070117877 APGVB APGV6268 25000.00 

102 AABY 5849914 Gaddam Balaiah Nominee 7306614309 APGVB APGV006215 25000.00 

103 AABY 3715614 Dharavath Dharabaar Nominee 33286304576 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0011992 25000.00 

104 JBY-PWD 136009 SAIDULU NARSING Nominee 73057289742 APGVB APGV6239 25000.00 

105 AABY 5880650 Bandaru Lingaiah Nominee 020910100051304 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000209 25000.00 

106 AABY 5881810 Aavuladoddi Venkaiah Nominee 62280691493 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020180 25000.00 

107 AABY 5882803 Banothu Puli Nominee 084610011004823 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000846 25000.00 

108 RuralJby 354646 Gahttaiah Nomula Nominee 32900443341 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008808 25000.00 

109 RuralJby 362386 soudoju laxmanachary Nominee 62292271883 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0021638 25000.00 

Nalgonda District Total:  334724.00 

110 ABH-JBY 116385 Laxmi chinthakunta Nominee 20151473667 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0013804 27974.00 

111 AABY 5604177 
Sernapally Pedda 

Gangaram 
Nominee 030100101000110 

CORPORATION 

BANK 
CORP0000301 25000.00 

112 AABY 3021341 
Dyavathi Pedda 

Gangaram 
Nominee 62118535535 

STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020399 25000.00 

113 AABY 5628555 Suddevar Bhudevi Nominee 79012977963 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730148 25000.00 

114 AABY 3027486 Singaram Lingavva Nominee 62274556021 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020558 25000.00 

115 JBY-PWD 207757 Devulla Srinivas Nominee 35192200075103 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003519 25000.00 

116 AABY 4551030 Kudali Rajaiah Nominee 62053515155 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020509 25000.00 

117 AABY 4559249 Guliplly Ramesh Nominee 62314723161 STATE BANK OF SBHY0020112 25000.00 
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HYDERABAD 

118 
EGSNEW-

POP 
805644 kummari Narayana Nominee 62211806248 

STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020503 25000.00 

119 
EGSNEW-

POP 
1160495 Kududhula Kishan Nominee 52171225988 

STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020531 25000.00 

120 RuralJby 207887 Golla Narsimlu Nominee 79015632187 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730165 25000.00 

121 RuralJby 204662 Mangali Narsimlu Nominee 35252200040077 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003525 25000.00 

Nizamabad District Total:  302974.00 

122 ABH-JBY 1979581 
Lakshmamma thallapu 

reddy 
Nominee 36652200080840 SYNDICATE BANK synb0003665 27985.00 

123 ABH-JBY 1798315 Atchamma neerudi Nominee 36732200100295 SYNDICATE BANK synb0003673 27985.00 

124 ABH-JBY 2923556 samrajyam senivarapu Nominee 019010100077911 ANDHRA BANK andb0000190 28464.00 

125 ABH-JBY 4636183 maddumala Jayaprada Nominee 32901719661 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004623 26947.00 

126 ABH-JBY 4129674 Ashipoon shaik Nominee 32464251733 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
sbin00015024 27987.00 

127 ABH-JBY 3331234 
Venkata Ramana 

nuthakki 
Nominee 30685140762 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001009 27987.00 

128 ABH-JBY 2930173 Rajamma battula Nominee 62196617891 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0012919 27606.00 

129 ABH-JBY 1986904 Padma chundoori Nominee 103210100050075 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000081 27974.00 

130 ABH-JBY 3996170 Subbayamma madala Nominee 37032200014190 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003662 30574.00 

131 ABH-JBY 1062263 Padma kommu Nominee 330702010152955 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0533076 27609.00 

132 ABH-JBY 1253599 Ramulu pabbathi Nominee 178310100036950 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000400 27982.00 

133 JBY-PWD 165087 
Nandireddy 

Kasilakshamma 
Nominee 33295322175 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008837 25000.00 

134 AABY 4177804 Madduri Nominee 36882200062868 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003688 25000.00 
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Chinnavelugondaiah 

135 AABY 4177464 Nalabothula Narasamma Nominee 41005459769 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB5106  25000.00 

136 AABY 1576832 Pathan Mabusubhani Nominee 045110023020655 ANDHRA BANK andb0000451 25000.00 

137 AABY 1559067 Sanampudi Sambaiah Nominee 33403148107 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003176 25000.00 

138 AABY 4146727 Putta Nageswarrao Nominee 11310154844 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003176 25000.00 

139 JBY-PWD 237321 Sandepagu Raja Shekar Nominee 32761350327 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004623 25000.00 

140 AABY 5152403 Medepalli Babu Nominee 061710100022470 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000617  25000.00 

141 AABY 4128819 Gorrepati Shiivaiah Nominee 33054059821 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001430 25000.00 

142 AABY 5153937 
Goli Venkata Rama 

Mohana Rao 
Nominee 11563341041 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001009 25000.00 

143 AABY 1649761 Kornepati Israayelu Nominee 6138889975 INDIAN BANK IDIB000M027 25000.00 

144 AABY 1646680 Madduloori Srinivasarao Nominee 91022096245 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB5051 25000.00 

145 AABY 5167630 Ala Nagesulu Nominee 33058616745 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001173 25000.00 

146 JBY-PWD 180984 Pathapati Rataiah Nominee 31600934846 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005878 25000.00 

147 JBY-PWD 145090 boppuri srinivasulu Nominee 36852200072359 SYNDICATE BANK synb0003685 25000.00 

148 AABY 5965021 
muTloori 

chinnasubbarao 
Nominee 144110100009567 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000080 25000.00 

Prakasam District Total:  709100.00 

149 ABH-JBY 4756951 aousa palli Sugunamma Nominee 62156654998 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0021110 26934.00 

150 ABH-JBY 782674 Ramulamma gajula Nominee 62308093882 STATE BANK OF SBHY0020468 27981.00 
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HYDERABAD 

151 ABH-JBY 3840510 Chandraiah mekkonda Nominee 7147021615 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
DGB730009 27994.00 

152 JBY-PWD 27933 Buddi Prahaladha Nominee 2328170422 
CENTRAL BANK 

OF INDIA 
CBIN0001941 25000.00 

Ranga Reddy District Total:  107909.00 

153 AABY 1834313 Madigonda Sailamma Nominee 33210042200 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003743 25000.00 

S.P.S Nellore District Total:  25000.00 

154 ABH-JBY 565633 Laxmi savara Nominee 32522315024 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002726 27266.00 

155 ABH-JBY 2899542 Mahalaxmi manigama Nominee 31584493862 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001006 28783.00 

156 ABH-JBY 2903763 Bhanurathi dakkata Nominee 32821353127 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000983 28695.00 

157 AABY 81213 Tonangi Tavitayya Nominee 038010100125564 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000380 25000.00 

Srikakulam District Total:  109744.00 

158 ABH-JBY 3263402 
appalanarasamma 

siyadri 
Nominee 165001000008767 

INDIAN 

OVERSEAS BANK 
IOBA0000393 27271.00 

Visakhapatnam District Total:  27271.00 

159 RuralJby 318561 mahammad yakubjani Nominee 20132862454 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005876 25000.00 

Warangal District Total:  25000.00 

160 AABY 3961602 Thanuku Shekaru Nominee 007910100036613 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000079 25000.00 

161 AABY 850871 
Gandikota China 

Narasimhulu 
Nominee 6170587124 INDIAN BANK IDIB000J022 25000.00 

162 AABY 5038428 Raju Kokkala Nominee 31611996223 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003252 25000.00 

163 AABY 850321 Kamkipati Nominee 6012122172 INDIAN BANK IDIB000J022 25000.00 
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Venkateswarao 

164 AABY 5040496 Kadali Vanamurty Nominee 720910031001214 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameena Bank 
ANDB0007999 25000.00 

West Godavari District Total:  125000.00 

165 ABH-JBY 65592 
Venkatasubbamma 

chakala 
Nominee 11574112915 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002746 28181.00 

166 ABH-JBY 2963323 Subbamma satkari Nominee 19154504672 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB0002133 28000.00 

167 ABH-JBY 2078161 
Lakshmidevi 

manavasani 
Nominee 19186526338 

Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB0002040 27984.00 

168 ABH-JBY 4980041 kaamboti Parvathi Nominee 140715581625 
KARUR VYSYA 

BANK LTD 
KVBL0001407 26694.00 

169 ABH-JBY 68206 
Venkta Subbamma 

vadla 
Nominee SB/01/016342 

CORPORATION 

BANK 
CORP0000051 27980.00 

170 ABH-JBY 2969590 Aadilakshumma dandu Nominee 33350654096 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0012668 27997.00 

171 ABH-JBY 4118012 Balamma rajatota Nominee 30867251194 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008495 29849.00 

172 ABH-JBY 2092759 Rangamma sriramma Nominee 19180009392 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB0002101 27265.00 

173 ABH-JBY 3145927 Parvatamma sudha Nominee 32856818980 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002814 27993.00 

174 ABH-JBY 3946954 Eswaramma pamula gari Nominee 31952210056737 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003206 27997.00 

175 ABH-JBY 3147370 
Dhanalakshmi Devi 

dudde 
Nominee 11327930626 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002814 27997.00 

176 ABH-JBY 72119 Aadilakshumma madika Nominee 33413078271 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003732 27978.00 

177 ABH-JBY 3090456 Gangulamma thotagalla Nominee 095910100013630 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000929 27931.00 

178 ABH-JBY 2100562 Subba Lakshumma golla Nominee 19058612724 Andhra Pragathi APGB0002076 28767.00 
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puti Grameena Bank 

179 ABH-JBY 405069 Mangamma alakunta Nominee 33396809118 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002703 27605.00 

180 AABY 2065296 Kotakondu Hari Nominee 33245052671 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0015374 25000.00 

181 AABY 5349457 Chinnagalla Obulesu Nominee 005100101022483 
CORPORATION 

BANK 
CORP0000051 25000.00 

182 AABY 5349536 Baladasari Shikamani Nominee 32562886013 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000901 25000.00 

183 AABY 2108988 Penumadhii Madileti Nominee 32877837759 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0010600 25000.00 

184 AABY 5350388 Badugu Venkataraju Nominee 33196346553 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000901 25000.00 

185 AABY 2115268 Akumullla Gurrappa Nominee 33086814835 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0016484 25000.00 

186 AABY 2112464 
Tharapili Lakshmi 

Narasaiah 
Nominee 11536626482 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003880 25000.00 

187 AABY 2078476 Girapu Bala Nagaiah Nominee 33208272931 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003749 25000.00 

Y.S.R(Kadapa) District Total:  620218.00 

Total Amount:  4909840.00 
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Account Number Name Of 

The Bank 

Bank Branch IFS Code AMOUNT 

(In Rs.) 

No.Of 

claim

s 

1 ZILLA SAMAKHYA 

(INSURANCE) - EAST 

GODAVARI 

144010100004951 Andhra 

Bank 

Andhra 

Bank,Collectorate 

Branch,Kakinada 

ANDB000144

0 

75000.00/- 15 

2 ZILLA SAMAKHYA 

ELURU (INSURANCE) - 

WEST GODAVARI 

107110011012184 Andhra 

Bank 

Andhra Bank C.R 

Reddy College 

Branch, Eluru  

ANDB000107

1 

25000.00/- 5 

3 KRISHNA ZILLA 

SAMIKHYA-INSURANCE 

SUBCOMMITTEE 

105710011000548 Andhra 

Bank 

Gollapudi Branch ANDB000105

7 

40000.00/- 8 

4 ZILLA SAMAKHYA - 

GUNTUR. INDIRA 

JEEVITHA BHIMA 

PATHAKAM 

100710011301944 Andhra 

Bank 

Medical College 

Branch, Guntur 

ANDB000100

7  

20000.00/- 4 

5 Insurance Prakasam Zilla 

Samakhya 

175610100022382 Andhra 

Bank 

RIMS,Ongole ANDB000175

6 

135000.00/

- 

27 

6 ZILLA MAHILA 

SAMIKHYA(INSURANCE

) SRIKAKULAM 

142710011000642 Andhra 

Bank 

Collectorate 

Branch, Srikakulam 

ANDB000142

7 

20000.00/- 4 

7 ZILLA SAMAKHYA, 

CHITTOOR 

174110100006737 Andhra 

Bank 

Dharga Junction ANDB000174

1 

145000.00/

- 

29 

8 ZILLAH SAMAKHYA 

INSURANCE - KADAPA 

008610011034028 Andhra 

Bank 

Main Branch, 

Kadapa 

ANDB000008

6 

115000.00/

- 

23 

9 ZILLA SAMAKHYA 

(INSURANCE) - 

MAHABOOBNAGAR 

035010011053288 Andhra 

Bank 

Mahaboobnagar 

Branch 

ANDB000035

0 

5000.00/- 1 

10 AAM ADMI BHEEMA 

YOJANA-JJZS - 

KARIMNAGAR 

133610011005000 Andhra 

Bank 

Collectorate Road 

Branch, Karimnagar 

ANDB000133

6 

50000.00/- 10 

11 RANI RUDRAMADEVI 

ZILLA SAMAKHYA, 

WARANGAL 

131810011006068 Andhra 

Bank 

Warangal 

Collectorate 

Branch, Warangal 

ANDB000131

8 

5000.00/- 1 
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12 ZILLA SAMIKHYA 

(INSURANCE) 

NALGONDA 

62057342379 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Collectorate 

Complex 

Branch,Nalgonda 

SBHY0020951 65000.00/- 14 

13 RANGAREDDY ZILLA 

SNEHA MAHILA 

SAMIKHYA(INSURANCE

) 

62059375346 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Ranga Reddy 

Collectorate Branch 

SBHY0021044 20000.00/- 4 

14 INDIRA JEEVITHA BIMA 

PATHAKAM 

NIZAMABAD 

62092770924 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Main Branch, 

Nizamabad  

SBHY0020108 60000.00/- 12 

15 JANAVIKASA ZILLA 

SAMAKHYA, UTNOOR 

FAMILY WELFARE 

ADILABAD DISTRICT 

62059164211 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Utnoor SBHY0020133 70000.00/- 14 

16 MEDAK ZILLA VELUGU 

SAMIKHYA 

(INSURANCE) MEDAK 

30379435518 State Bank 

of India 

Sangareddy SBIN0003478 35000.00/- 7 

17 ZILLA MAHILA 

SAMAKHYA 

(INSURANCE) - 

KURNOOL 

10937216933 State Bank 

of India 

Tresury Branch, 

Kurnool 

SBIN0006305 35000.00/- 7 

18 SHGS SAMKSHEMA 

SANGAM - 

VISAKAPATNAM 

11269134426 State Bank 

of India 

SBI Pendurti SBIN0002780 5000.00/- 1 

19 NELLORE 

SANGARAKSHA(INDIRA 

JEEVITHA BHEEMA 

PATHAKAM) - NELLORE 

30364118960 State Bank 

of India 

COLLECTRATE 

BRANCH,NELLO

RE 

SBIN0012961 5000.00/- 1 

Grand Total 930000/- 187 

 


